Form PTO-1595 CHEFT U.S. Department of Commerce		10-15-200	2	Attorr	ney Docket No. 1503-1024		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Peder NAFSTADIUS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No No Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ray Therapy Scandinavia AB Box 260 86 SE-100 41 Stockholm Sweden 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 8-15-2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/186,629 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Customer No: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Artington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ray Therapy Scandinavia AB Box 260 86 SE-100 41 Stockholm Sweden 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Box 260 86 SE-100 41 Stockholm Sweden 7 2002 Pate No Security Agreement on address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional	Form F	PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Peder NAFSTADIUS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? OT 0 7 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and address (es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address(es) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address of estached? Bearty No Additional name(s) and address of estached? Bo Additional name(s) a	То	the Honorable Commissioner 10224883	}	he attached crisina	I decuments as convittees of		
Peder NAFSTADIUS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					y Scandinavia AB		
Assignment		tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No OCT (7 2002 W	SE-100 41 9	Stockholm		
Assignment	3	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10/186,629 Additional numbers attached? Second Ploor Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	0.	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name✓ Other:			,		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/186,629 Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \in \text{No} \] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: \(\frac{000466}{2} \) YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \in \infty \inft	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/186,629 Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \in \infty \in		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (Attach de		A. Patent Application No(s).					
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Notation involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature October 7, 2002 Date		│ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Date Cotober 7, 2002	5.				ations and patents		
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Po NOT USE THIS SPACE October 7, 2002 Date		Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 B. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Signature Robert J. Signature October 7, 2002 Date		YOUNG & THOMPSON	□ E	nclosed			
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OCTOBER 1. Page if paying by deposit account. OCTOBER 2. Page if paying by deposit account.		Second Floor	⊠ A	uthorized to be o	harged to deposit account		
Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing October 7, 2002 Date		745 South 23 rd Street	8. Depos	it Account No. <u>2</u>	<u>5-0120</u>		
Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing October 7, 2002 Date		Arlington, VA 22202			of this page if paying by		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Phone: 703-521-2297	uepos				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Cotober 7, 2002		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing October 7, 2002 Date	9.	Statement and signature.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
		Robert J. Patch October 7, 2002					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
05 DBAKNE 00000103 520150 TA1000CL L			r sheet, attacl	hments, and doc	uments: <u>2</u>		
1 40.00 CH	65 DBJ			-			

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	Peder Näfstadius
hereafter ref	ferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Radiation sy	·
r tadiation by	
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	July 2, 2002 , Application No. 10/186,629
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, Ray Therapy Scandinavia AB,
whose addr	ress is Box 260 86, SE-100 41 Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as
	", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,
•	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use andbehoof, and for the
	noof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
	•
_	fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment
	been made.
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>X</u> ⊕C	(signature) Peder Näfstadius
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(signature)

Date _____,

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0552